Name of Person Signing

Tel.: (512) 343-0220

ΕT

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Pa	itent and	Trademark ·	Office
	Docket N	No.: 09437.0	00001
101		-	10

thed original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 100723362 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Darrell C. Symonds Name: SITE PREP, INC. Internal Address: 5910 Courtyard Drive, Suite 330 Austin, TX 78731 Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes ⊠ no Street Address: Same as Above City 3. Nature of Conveyance State Assignment □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes 🛛 no □ Other Execution Date: April 14, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Title: BLADE PLOUGH If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is B. Patent No(s). A. Patent Application No(s). D267,320 Additional numbers attached 1 Yr 1 Yr 1 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Arthur Sharplin, Ph.D. 7. Total fee (37 CVF 3.41): Site Prep, Inc. \$ 40.00 5910 Courtyard Drive, Suite 330 Austin, TX 78731 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Total fee due ☐ Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees 8. Deposit account number: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true any correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Arthur Sharplin, Ph.D.

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

Date

IN THE STATE OF QUEENSLAND, AUSTRALIA

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby:

Assign, sell, transfer and convey to: Site Prep, Inc. a Louisiana, United States of America corporation, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all rights under United States Patent Design No. 267,320 to Darrell C. Symonds, entitled BLADE PLOUGH, including but not limited to other patents or claims which may be issued upon reissue and/or reexamination applications relating back, in whole or part, to the specification of said patent; and

Covenants with Assignee Site Prep, Inc., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

WITNESSES:

ONER FOR DECL

leg. No 53699

SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME THIS _______

1998.

O:\OPER\GCP\SYMOND\\.HJC2 + 14/4/98

LEIGH ANTHONY STEIND! Notary Public 1 Janita Drive, Browns Plains

Logan City, Queensland, 41 18 ...

Australia